
Council/Manager Briefing

May 23, 2011



Project History/Cost

Funding Source (Construction)

Description Estimate OKI (STP) ODOT (HSP) OPWC GCWW
Forest Park /
Hamilton Cty

Fairfield

2006 - SPUI $40,514,000 $7,900,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $26,014,000

2006 - Directional Ramp $38,861,000 $7,900,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $24,361,000

2006 - Diverging Diamond $29,341,000 $7,900,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $14,841,000

2008 - Safety Application $26,500,000 $7,900,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $12,000,000

2009 - IMS $22,300,000 $7,900,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $7,800,000

2009 - Revised Study $17,100,000 $6,050,000 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $4,450,000

2010 - Stage 1 Estimate $13,072,010 $2,648,985 $5,000,000 $600,000 $0 $1,000,000 $3,823,025

2011 - Final Estimate $10,447,580 $2,562,268 $5,000,000 $1,449,241 $316,885 $300,000 $819,186



Schedule

Bid Date August 11, 2011

Begin Construction October 15, 2011

Completion Date March 31, 2013

Estimated Cost $10,447,580

• The City of Fairfield has been the lead agency

through the study, design, and right of way

acquisition.

• ODOT will administer the construction.



Funding Partnerships

$5,000,000 ODOT - Highway Safety Program

$2,562,268 OKI - Surface Transportation Program

$749,241 OPWC – Butler County

$700,000 OPWC – Hamilton County

$316,885 GCWW – Hamilton County

$100,000 MRF – Hamilton County

$200,000 City of Forest Park

$819,186 City of Fairfield





Intersection Improvements
(Mack Road)



Intersection Improvements
(Kolb Drive)



Intersection Improvements
(Cincinnati Mills)



Intersection Improvements
(I-275 North Side)



Intersection Improvements
(I-275 EB Entrance Ramp)






